



NS0-182^{Q&As}

NetApp Certified Storage Installation Engineer, ONTAP

Pass NetApp NS0-182 Exam with 100% Guarantee

Free Download Real Questions & Answers **PDF** and **VCE** file from:

<https://www.passapply.com/ns0-182.html>

100% Passing Guarantee
100% Money Back Assurance

Following Questions and Answers are all new published by NetApp
Official Exam Center

-  **Instant Download** After Purchase
-  **100% Money Back** Guarantee
-  **365 Days** Free Update
-  **800,000+** Satisfied Customers





QUESTION 1

Click the Exhibit button.

Supported RAID Configurations - FAS8200 9.5 ONTAP			
Data Aggregate	Root Aggregate		
RAID Group Size (in number of drives)			
Drive Type	Minimum	Default	Maximum ▲
<input checked="" type="checkbox"/> RAID-4			
<input type="checkbox"/> RAID-DP			
MSATA (6TB, 8TB)	5	14	14
SATA or NL-SAS (6TB, 8TB)	5	14	14
MSATA < 6TB	5	14	20
SATA or NL-SAS < 6TB	5	14	20
SAS	5	16	28
SSD	5	24	28
MSATA >= 10TB	Not Supported	Not Supported	Not Supported
SATA or NL-SAS >= 10TB	Not Supported	Not Supported	Not Supported
<input type="checkbox"/> RAID-TEC			
MSATA	7	21	29
SATA or NL-SAS	7	21	29
SAS	7	24	29
SSD	7	25	29

A customer has a 2-node FAS8200 cluster with four DS212C shelves with 10 TB SATA drives. Referring to the exhibit, an aggregate will be created with which default RAID type?

- A. RAID_DP
- B. RAID_TEC
- C. RAID4
- D. RAID1

Correct Answer: A

Reference: <https://www.netapp.com/us/media/tr-4375.pdf>



QUESTION 2

Which statement describes an SVM?

- A. An SVM is a logical device that shares data.
- B. An SVM is a node in the cluster.
- C. An SVM is a logical network interface.
- D. An SVM is a storage volume type.

Correct Answer: D

Reference: <https://library.netapp.com/ecmdocs/ECMP1354558/html/GUID-E643017F-041B-4ECC-BEA1E4D80E26A47E.html>

QUESTION 3

A customer has an ONTAP 9.5 8-node FAS8080 EX cluster. The cluster uses CN1610 cluster interconnect switches. The current workload runs NAS protocols. A business unit wants to add an additional workload that requires expanding the cluster by six AFF A300 nodes and use SAN protocols.

How would you advise the customer in this situation?

- A. The customer must upgrade the existing cluster interconnect switches, add the six new nodes, and execute the new SAN workload within a new SVM only.
- B. The customer should create a new cluster with the new AFF A300 nodes for the SAN workload.
- C. The customer must upgrade the existing cluster interconnect switches, add the six new nodes, and execute the new SAN workload within an existing SVM.
- D. The customer can add the six new nodes to the existing cluster interconnect switches and execute the new SAN workload within an existing SVM.

Correct Answer: D

QUESTION 4

After performing a controller upgrade on an HA pair in an ONTAP 9.5 cluster, you want to decommission the old systems.

Which statement is correct in this scenario?

- A. Ask the customer to log in to <http://mysupport.netapp.com> and decommission the old systems.
- B. The systems do not need to be decommissioned because the serial numbers are overtaken by the new systems.
- C. Decommissioning is done automatically when the systems no longer send AutoSupport messages.



D. Open a Priority 1 technical case with NetApp Global Support and specify "Decommission" in the title.

Correct Answer: A

QUESTION 5

You are planning to update your running switch environment. You must know that certain conditions exist before the FASTPATH software and the RCF on a NetApp CN1610 cluster switch can be installed.

Which condition must exist in this scenario?

- A. All ISL ports must be moved to a different switch.
- B. You can only update your switch environment within offline windows.
- C. You must set the port configuration to default for all ports before running the portcfgdefault port-number command.
- D. All cluster logical interfaces (LIFs) must be up and must not have been migrated.

Correct Answer: D

[NS0-182 PDF Dumps](#)

[NS0-182 VCE Dumps](#)

[NS0-182 Braindumps](#)